A/2 581-40	00 SET 200		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECOF	4 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	10/548743		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼ 103219073 ▼ ▼			
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Burkhard LAUE Nils LAHANN 9/9/5	Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1		
	City: EINDHOVEN		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: 5621 BA		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	4		
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: 3/16/04; 3/15/04.			
<u> </u>			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) NOT ASSIGNED YET	the execution data of the application is: 3/16/04; 3/15/04. B. Patent No.(s)		
005 (41744)			
O21 (1974) Additional numbers atta	 ached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	Deposit account number:		
	14-1270		
City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR State: NY Zip: 10510-8001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Alexandria, VA 22313 OR FAX TO: 703-306-5995

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Signature

is a true copy of the original document.

DAVID BARNES, REG. 47,407 Name of Person Signing

Date

REEL: 017772 FRAME: 0932

77			
•		acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-nar	
•	-	ter "Assignee") a corporation existing	
-		ress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA	
Netherlands, its succes	sors and assigns, the application	cation for a United States Patent for th	e improvements in a
Arrangement for gener	ating a 3D video signal inve	nted by us, which application:	
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
was executed by me	e/us on		
			
is International Application No. PCT/IB2004/000680 filed March 5, 2004,			
and all rights in and to	said application, and all Pe	atents which may be granted therefor,	and all divisions, reissues
•		ze and request the Commissioner of P	·
	"	g therefrom to said Assignee as assign	
		that I will communicate to said Assign	-
-		ents and testify in any legal proceeding	
execute all divisional,	continuing and reissue app	lications, make all rightful oaths and g	enerally do everything
possible to aid said Ass	signee, its successors, assig	gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce	ce proper protection for said
invention.			
		p 1 -	
16.3.04	(sign name here)	B. Lave	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Burkhard LAUE	
		,	
15.3.04	(sign name here)	M. Lalia	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Nils I AHANN	

RECORDED: 09/09/2005